
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

FACTORS OF OCCUPATIONAL STRESS THAT 

INFLUENCE WORK PERFORMANCE AMONG 

SECONDARY SCHOOL TEACHERS IN SEREMBAN 

NOR IZATUL SHIMA BINTI RUSSLAN 

2013861378 

Research project submitted in partial fulfillment of the 

requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Sports Management 

(Hons) 

Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation 

July 2016 



DECLERA TION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

BACHELOR OF SPORTS MANAGEMENT (Hons.) 

FACULTY OF SPORTS SCIENCE AND RECREATION 

I am, Nor Izatul Shima Binti Russlan , hereby, declare that: 

This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or 

overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees. 

This research project was the best result of my independent work and investigation, 

except where otherwise stated, I absolved Universiti Teknologi Mara and its Faculty of 

Sports Science and Recreation from my blame as a result of my work. 

All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my 

information have been specifically acknowledged. 

Name of Student 

Uitm ID 

Programme 

Faculty 

Thesis Title 

Signature 

Date 

: Nor Izatul Shima Binti Russlan 

: 2013861378 

: Bachelor of Sports Management (Hons.) 

: Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation 

: Factors of Occupational Stress that Influence Work Performance 

among Secondary School Teachers in Seremban 

: 1 July2016 



iv 

ABSTRACT 

This study was to determine the factors of occupational stress that influence work 

performance among secondary school teachers in Seremban. A survey using 

questionnaire approach to 214 of secondary school teachers in Seremban was used. The 

respondents were chosen using the cluster sampling. The instrument used consists of two 

sections of questionnaires which consisted of demographic profiles and factors of 

occupational stress that influence teacher performance. This research addressed fifth main 

purpose, which are: (1) to identify the demographic of teachers in Seremban secondary 

school; (2) to determine the occupational stressor among secondary school teachers in 

Seremban; (3) to examine the level of stress among secondary school teachers in 

Seremban; ( 4) to compare the level of stress in a sample of male and female teachers; and 

(5) to examine the stress differences between male and female teachers for each stress

factor. This study utilized descriptive analysis and independent sample t-test analysis. 

This study also found that demographic variables of: (1) gender; (2) age; (3) race; (4) 

marital status; (5) highest academic qualification; (6) length of teaching experiences; and 

(7) monthly salary. The study also highlighted five factors of occupational stress are: ( 1)

student characteristic; (2) school environment; (3) administrative procedure; ( 4) condition 

of service; and (5) teacher characteristic. 



V 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

Page 

AUTHOR'S DECLERATION 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 11 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 111 

ABSTRACT lV 

LIST OF CONTENT V 

LIST OF FIGURE Vll 

LIST OF T ABLE lX 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS X 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of the Study 

1.2 Statement of the Problem 2 

1.3 Research Questions 3 

1.4 Research Objectives 4 

1.5 Sigriificance of the Study 4 

1.6 Limitation of the Study 5 

1.7 Delimitation of the Study 5 

1.8 Definition of Terms 6 

1.8.1 Occupational Stress 6 



1.8.2 Stress Factors 

1.8.3 Work Performance/Job Performance 

1.8.4 Teacher 

1.8.5 Teacher Stress 

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

Introduction 

Stress 

Work Performance 

Conclusion 

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Research Design 

3.2.1 Quantitative Method 

3.3 Sampling 

3.4 Instrumentation 

3.5 Pilot Study 

3.6 Data Collection Procedure 

3.8 Data Analysis 

6 

6 

6 

7 

vi 

8 

9 

12 

13 

14 

15 

15 

15 

16 

18 

19 

21 


