UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FACTORS OF OCCUPATIONAL STRESS THAT INFLUENCE WORK PERFORMANCE AMONG SECONDARY SCHOOL TEACHERS IN SEREMBAN

NOR IZATUL SHIMA BINTI RUSSLAN 2013861378

Research project submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Sports Management (Hons)

Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation

July 2016

DECLERATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF SPORTS MANAGEMENT (Hons.)

FACULTY OF SPORTS SCIENCE AND RECREATION

I am, Nor Izatul Shima Binti Russlan, hereby, declare that:

This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.

This research project was the best result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated, I absolved Universiti Teknologi Mara and its Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation from my blame as a result of my work.

All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Name of Student

: Nor Izatul Shima Binti Russlan

Uitm ID

: 2013861378

Programme

: Bachelor of Sports Management (Hons.)

Faculty

: Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation

Thesis Title

: Factors of Occupational Stress that Influence Work Performance

among Secondary School Teachers in Seremban

Signature

: Jiz -

Date

: 1 July 2016

ABSTRACT

This study was to determine the factors of occupational stress that influence work performance among secondary school teachers in Seremban. A survey using questionnaire approach to 214 of secondary school teachers in Seremban was used. The respondents were chosen using the cluster sampling. The instrument used consists of two sections of questionnaires which consisted of demographic profiles and factors of occupational stress that influence teacher performance. This research addressed fifth main purpose, which are: (1) to identify the demographic of teachers in Seremban secondary school; (2) to determine the occupational stressor among secondary school teachers in Seremban; (3) to examine the level of stress among secondary school teachers in Seremban; (4) to compare the level of stress in a sample of male and female teachers; and (5) to examine the stress differences between male and female teachers for each stress factor. This study utilized descriptive analysis and independent sample t-test analysis. This study also found that demographic variables of : (1) gender; (2) age; (3) race; (4) marital status; (5) highest academic qualification; (6) length of teaching experiences; and (7) monthly salary. The study also highlighted five factors of occupational stress are: (1) student characteristic; (2) school environment; (3) administrative procedure; (4) condition of service; and (5) teacher characteristic.

TABLE OF CONTENT

		Page
AUTI	HOR'S DECLERATION	i
LETT	TER OF TRANSMITTAL	ii
ACKI	NOWLEDGEMENT	iii
ABST	TRACT	iv
LIST	OF CONTENT	V
LIST	OF FIGURE	vii
LIST	OF TABLE	ix
LIST	OF ABBREVIATIONS	Х
СНА	PTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background of the Study	1
1.2	Statement of the Problem	2
1.3	Research Questions	3
1.4	Research Objectives	4
1.5	Significance of the Study	4
1.6	Limitation of the Study	5
1.7	Delimitation of the Study	5
1.8	Definition of Terms	6
	1.8.1 Occupational Stress	6

	1.8.2 Stress Factors	6
	1.8.3 Work Performance/Job Performance	6
	1.8.4 Teacher	6
	1.8.5 Teacher Stress	7
CHAI	PTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introduction	8
2.2	Stress	9
2.3	Work Performance	12
2.4	Conclusion	13
CHAI	PTER 3: METHODOLOGY	
3.1 _*	PTER 3: METHODOLOGY Introduction	14
		14 15
3.1	Introduction	
3.1	Introduction Research Design	15
3.1	Introduction Research Design 3.2.1 Quantitative Method	15 15
3.1 3.2 3.3	Introduction Research Design 3.2.1 Quantitative Method Sampling	15 15 15
3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4	Introduction Research Design 3.2.1 Quantitative Method Sampling Instrumentation	15 15 15